In accordance with Law No. 124/2017, tourism associations are required to disclose contributions received from public institutions.

The Tourism Association of Partschins with Rabland and Töll hereby lists its public contributions for 2024 and specifies their respective purposes.

Recipient Name	Granting Institution	Description/Justification	Amount	Date of Receipt	Purpose of Use
	Autonomous Province of Bolzano	Ordinary contribution 2024 (calculated based on overnight stays and verification of quality criteria/base amount)	€29,375.00	pending	Contribution to the service activities of the tourism association
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT + Tax No. 01541700215	l	Extraordinary contribution Quality of life and sustainability	€10,000.00	pending	Total costs amounting to €50,600.37
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT + Tax No. 01541700215	Municipality of Partschins	Extraordinary contribution for the mobility/transportation plan	€5,000.00	pending	Extraordinary contribution for the development of the mobility plan with total costs of €36,000
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT + Tax No. 01541700215	Autonomous Province of Bolzano	Ordinary maintenance of hiking trails 2024	€1,943.00		Contribution to the total annual maintenance costs of hiking trails, amounting to approximately €115,000.00
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT + Tax No. 01541700215	Municipality of Partschins	Ordinary contribution 2024	€48,000.00	14.06.2024	Contribution to the service activities of the tourism association, which also benefits local residents
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT + Tax No. 01541700215	Municipality of Partschins	Contribution for the management of statistics 2024	€19,500.00	pending	Personnel service for administration, collection, and management of statistical data